To the Honorable Commissions.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nelco Limited Partnership   Association   Association   Additional namels) of conveying party(ies):  Name of Person Signing  Street Address: 2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.  P.O. Box 1157  City: Grad Rapids: State: MI _ ZIP: 49501 1152  It assignee is not domolied in the United States, a domestic representative designation in the United States in the United St	FORM PTO-1594 FIG No. GREO9 T-326	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Nelco Limited Partnership   2.3   8   Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Name: Greatland Corporation   Internal Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.   Internal Address:   Street Address:   2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.   Street Address:   2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.   P.O. Box 1157		ONLY
Nelco Limited Partnership  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? I ves is No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignee is a successor to the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains. (only if applicable)  Ø Assignment  Other  Security Agreement  Other  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: July 13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No. 74/540,710  A. Trademark Application No. 74/540,710  B. Frademark Registration No. 1,992,185  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number attached? Ves Ø No  Additional number attached? Ves Ø No  Additional number of applications and registrations is number attached? Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., P.O. Box 888695  City: Grand Rapids State: MI_ 2IP: 49588-8695  PO Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the right advanced.  Taken Address: 230 Deposit Account is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the inpatial accument.  Donald S. Gardner	To the Honorable Commissions 100776791	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
□ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignee is a successor to the business of the applicable)  ※ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Chan	Nelco Limited Partnership 7 23-	Name: Greatland Corporation
Corporation-State  □ Other Additional namels) of conveying partylies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignee is a successor to the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains. (only if applicable)  ② Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other ■ City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501-1157  If assignee is not demicied in the funted states, a itomestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No  Additional number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Trademark Application No. 74/540.710  B. Trademark Registration No. 1,992,185  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Donald S. Gardner Internal Address: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn. ② B. Burkhart, LLP ② Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E. P.O. Box 888695 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  Do Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the nighted document.  Donald S. Gardner	□ Individual(s) □ Association	Internal Address:
Other Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? □ Yes ⊗ No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignee is a successor to the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains. (only if applicable)  ⊗ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Oth	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes & No  3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes & No the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains. (only if applicable)   Assignment	·	
the business of the applicant to which the mark pertains. (only if applicable)  & Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
P.U. Box 157    Security Agreement		Street Address: 2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Oth		P.O. Box 1157
Security Agreement	pertains. Johny II applicable/	
Cother	-	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501-1157
Execution Date: July 13, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Trademark Application No. 74/540,710  B. Trademark Registration No. 1,992,185  Additional numbers attached?	, 0	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Trademark Application No. 74/540,710  B. Trademark Registration No. 1,992,185  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: □ Donald S. Gardner    Name: □ Donald S. Gardner		,
A. Trademark Application No. 74/540,710  B. Trademark Registration No. 1,992,185  Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: July 13, 1998	Additional flametay of conveying partyfical attached? — Tes — No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	If this document is being filed together with a new application	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Internal Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
8 Burkhart, LLP  Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.,  P.O. Box 888695  City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  Do Not Use This space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	Name: <u>Donald S. Gardner</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.  P.O. Box 888695 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	Internal Address: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn,	⊠ Enclosed
P.O. Box 888695 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	& Burkhart, LLP	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.,	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	P.O. Box 888695	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49588-8695	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Donald S. Gardner	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date	Donald S. Gardner	ale A Azudner 7/20/98
	Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
7/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000254 74540710 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	01 FC:481 40.00 OF 3	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nelco Limited Partnership., a partnership of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 3130 South Ridge Road, P.O. Box 10208, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54307-0208, (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of and has adopted and used in its business in the United States the following trademark (hereafter "Mark"):

U.S. Reg. No. Mark Reg. Date

1,992,185 MICR MANAGER August 6, 1996

WHEREAS, Greatland Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2480 Walker Avenue, N.W., P.O. Box 1157, Michigan 49501-1157 (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have in and to the said Mark and the registration thereof in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used and which is symbolized by said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest it may possess in and to said Mark and the registration therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Mark is used and which is symbolized by the said Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nelco Limited Partnership has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1998.

**ASSIGNOR** 

By Macir Robert R. Nault

Secretary

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/23/1998 REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0667